

**Sessions Trial – 2(04)2022**  
**R – 19/2022**

**Order No. 32**  
**Dated-28-08-2023**

Today is fixed for E/R of W/W/A.

Sole accd person on CB is absent without step.

Ld. P.P.I/C is present.

No ER is received.

Surety is dirceted to produce the accd person on the date fixed.

Fix **17.10.2023** for surety production of the accd person and E/R of W/W/A.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 18<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.