

S.T. No. – 2(4) 22
R-19/2022
CNR: WBSP04-000247-2020
J.O. CODE: WB00723

Order No.35.
Dated 21.03.2024

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

The accused person namely, Kurban Molla is surrendering before the Court. He is taken into custody.

A bail petition along with fresh Vakalatnama and self attested copy of Aadhar Card of the accused person is produced.

Ld. PP In Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are also present.

Ld. PP In Charge raises objection.

Seen the petition. Heard.

Considered.

On careful perusal of the case record, it appears that the accused person did not turn up since 07.07.2023.

Considering the conduct of the accused Kurban Molla, it appears that he misused the liberty of the bail. Accordingly, I am not inclined to allow his bail prayer.

Therefore, the bail petition stands rejected as of now.

To 27.03.2024 for Production of the Accused Kurban Molla and further Order.

D/C by me.

ASJ.

Sd/- M. Roy
Addl. Sessions Judge,
South-24- prgs. Alipore.