

S.T. No. – 2(4) 22
R-19/2022
CNR: WBSP04-000247-2020
J.O. CODE: WB00723

Order No.36.
Dated 27.03.2024

Today is fixed for Production of the accused Kurban Molla.

The sole accused person namely, Kurban Molla is produced from JC.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused.

Ld. PP In Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are also present.

Seen the petition. Heard both sides.

Ld. PP In Charge raises no objection. Considered.

On careful perusal of the case record, I find that the accused person is in JC since last occasion.

Considering the submission of both sides and specially considering the period of detention the accused person may find interim bail till the disposal of the case on furnishing bond of Rs.5,000/- with one fresh registered surety other than the previous one with the condition to remain present on each and every date subject to the satisfaction of Ld. CJM, Alipore id to JC.

Accordingly, the bail petition stands allowed.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to Ld. CJM, Alipore for information and necessary action.

If on bail 18.06.2024 for Evidence of C.S.W.3 and 4 and Appearance of the accused person.

D/C by me.

ASJ.

Sd/- M. Roy
Addl. Sessions Judge,
South-24- prgs. Alipore.